2007 COUNTY RANKINGS

UNDER 15 BOYS - OUTDOOR PERFORMANCES

100 metres
11.84
12.0
12.1
12.3
12.4
12.5/3.0
12.6
12.6
12.7
12.7
12.7
12.7
12.8
12.9
13.0
13.0
13.1
13.1
13.1
13.2
13.2
13.2
13.2
13.3
13.3
13.3
13.5
13.5
13.6
13.7
13.8
13.9
13.9
14.0
14.0
14.1
14.1
14.2
14.3
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.5
14.5
14.9
15.0
15.1
15.6
16.1

200 metres
23.7
24.1
245
25.2
25.3
25.4
25.7
25.7
25.8
25.8

Robert Gayler
Lewis Keeble

J Stack

Will Dacey

John Rendell
Kieran Moss
Courtney Hart
Josh Swain

Nick McNaught
Luke Evans

Luke Hennessey
Josh Howard-Dobson
Richard Humphries
Dami Ajuwon

B Young

F Parke

Steven Archibald
Liam Thompson
Billy Vernon-Hamilton
J Manfre

Daniel Mawhinney
C Palin

M Oliver

O Brooks

Sam Day

James Spurway
James Roast

J McGaulley

J Bignell

Sean Glynn

A Calver

Elliott Greenfield

J Backhouse

Joel Daramola

E Lau

Daniel Gardner
Matthew Darnell
Connor Winters
Elliott Hurrell

Gary Parker
George Herbert
Howard Cornish
Khalid Al Abaidy
George Stingemore
M Cloke

Chris Perry
Matthew Kos

Paul Spicer

L Dormer

M Fisher

Robert Gayler
Lewis Keeble

J Stack

Will Dacey

Josh Carollini
Josh Swain
Luke Hennessey
David Pickett
Simon Wake
John Rendell

ui1s5
ui1s5
ui15
ui1s
uils
uils
uils
uis5
uis5
uis5
ui1s5
uils
ui1s
uils
uils
u15
u15
u15
u15
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15
u1s
u15
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15
u15
u15
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15
u15
u15
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15

ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
uils
ui1s
ui1s

SBH
SNH
WAT
HPX
D&T
StA
D&T
SNH
HPX
HPX
SNH
SNH
HPX
BAR
WAT
StA
SNH
BAR
SNH
D&T
StA
StA
StA
WAT
SNH
StA
HPX
WAT
D&T
WAT
D&T
SNH
WAT
SNH
StA
SNH
SNH
SNH
HPX
HPX
HPX
SNH
StA
HPX
StA
HPX
BAR
SNH
WAT
WAT

SBH
SNH
WAT
HPX
HPX
SNH
SNH
SNH
HPX
D&T

3/6
29/9
9/9
5/8
23/9
26/8
227
09/9
20/5
3/6
17/6
15/7
5/8
15/7
1/7

15/7
15/7
26/8
24/6

29/4
15/7

1/7

2217
03/6
2217
20/5
29/4
5/8

15/7

22/9
07/5
22/9
20/5
1716
1/7

15/7

6/4

5/8

23/9
22/9
17/6
15/7

9/6
15/7
9/9
5/8
227
05/8
1716
22/9
5/8
23/9

Copthall
Sandy
Watford
Luton
Hemel H
Copthall
Southampton
Chelmsford
Hastings
Welwyn GC
St lves
Stevenage
Luton
Stevenage
Watford

Stevenage
Stevenage
Plaistow
Hemel H

Watford
Stevenage

Lee Valley
Watford
Salisbury
Watford
Bracknell
Watford
Luton
Stevenage

Stevenage
Stevenage
Stevenage
Hastings
lIford

Lee Valley
Stevenage

WGC

Luton

Hemel H
Stevenage
Southend
Peterborough

Watford
Stevenage
Watford

Luton
Parliament Hill
Thurrock

St Ives
Stevenage
Luton

Hemel H



26.2
26.3
26.3
26.3
26.3
26.6
26.9
26.9
27.0
27.2
27.3
27.3
27.4
27.4
27.6
27.74/-0.3
27.8
27.8
27.9
28.2
28.2
29.0
29.0
29.0
29.2
294
29.84/-0.7
29.9
30.0
30.51
31.2
32.0
32.21
33.6

400 metres
53.9
56.2
56.4
56.50
56.66
56.9
57.0
57.3
57.7
58.5
58.9
58.93
59.4
59.9
59.9
62.1
63.4
64.2
64.34
64.6
65.84
66.0
66.2
67.2
67.3
67.8
76.4

800 metres
2:08.65
2.11.83

Josh Howard-Dolson
Andrew Walshe
Daniel Mawhinney
Chris Giles

C Palin

James Spurway
O Brooks

Liam Thompson
Luke Langley
Luke Evans
David Nisbet

M Oliver

J Manfre

Billy Vernon Hamilton
Sean Glynn
Warren Herridge
George Herbert
Laurence Levy
Joel Daramola

G Minihan

Sam Day

Tim Warner
Howard Cornish

J Backhouse
Connor Winters
A Calver

T Drake

Elliott Greenfield
Edward Shepherd
Tom Kinsella

J Howarth

C Buffonge

David O'Connell
J Field

Lewis Keeble
Josh Carollini
Andrew Walshe
Nick McNaught
J Maraney
David Pickett

J Stack

Luke Hennessey
Kieran Moss
Josh Swain
Chris Giles
Simon Wake
James Spurway
M Bonito
Warren Herridge
Khalid Al Abaidy
Liam Thompson
J Backhouse
George Brown
Tim Warner

O Nicholson-Potter
Oliver Glyn

Paul Spicer

B Young
Matthew Kos
Jack Morris
Chris Line

Nick McNaught
Lewis Keeble

ui15
ui15
ui1s5
ui1s
ui1s
uils
uils
ui1s5
uis5
uis5
uis5
uils
uils
ui1s
ui1s
ui15
ui1s5
ui1s5
uis5
uils
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15
u15
u15
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15
u15

ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15
u15
u15
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15
u15
u15
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15
u15
u15
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s

uils
uils

SNH
HPX
StA
StA
StA
StA
WAT
BAR
SNH
HPX
D&T
StA
D&T
SNH
WAT
SNH
HPX
SNH
SNH
WAT
SNH
HPX
SNH
WAT
SNH
D&T
WSEH
SNH
HPX
SNH
StA
WAT
SNH
D&T

SNH
HPX
HPX
HPX
E&H
SNH
WAT
SNH
StA
SNH
StA
HPX
StA
D&T
SNH
StA
BAR
WAT
AFD
HPX
LPK
D&T
SNH
WAT
BAR
BAR
D&T

HPX
SNH

15/7
3/6

29/4
23/9
22/9
6/5

24/6

2217
1/8

17

13/5
15/7
22/9
15/7
17

15/7
20/5
15/7
5/8

6/4

20/5
13/5
29/4
17/6
13/5

5/8
13/5
20/5

8/7
2217
9/6
13/5
13/5
15/7
9/9
5/8

15/7

13/5

03/6
20/6

23/9

13/5
29/4
13/5
227
1/7

9/9

23/9
23/9
03/6

26/8
13/5

Stevenage
Welwyn GC

Watford
Hemel H
Stevenage
Hoo
Hemel H

Southampton
Plaistow
Watford
Watford
Milton Keynes
Stevenage
Stevenage
Watford
Stevenage
Hastings
Stevenage
Luton
Welwyn GC
Bracknell
Watford
Watford

lIford

Watford

Luton
Watford
Bracknell

Cambridge
Parliament Hill
Watford
Watford
Watford
Stevenage
Watford
Thurrock

Stevenage
Watford

Salisbury
Watford

Hemel H

Watford
Barking
Watford
Southampton
Lee Valley
Watford
Hemel H
Hemel H
Salisbury

Copthall
Watford



2:12.57
2.14.4
2:14.85
2:16.34
2:17.3
2.18.13
2:18.5
2.18.96
2.20.8
2:20.9
2:21.42
2:22.41
2:25.2
2.26.3
2:27.3
2:27.35
2:27.84
2.28.1
2:28.56
2:28.59
2.29.1
2:31.34
2.31.37
2314
2:31.79
2:32.4
2:33.58
2:33.8
2:34.0
2:34.3
2:35.9
2.36.3
2.37.3
2.38.7
2:40.32
2.41.3
2:41.46
2:43.4
2:45.4
2.45.5
2:53.8
2.54.7
3.09.5

1500 metres
4:31.03
4:33.9
4:34.6
4.36.4
4:43.3
4:44.3
4.43.4
4:46.8
4:47.4
4:50.6
4.54.7
4:56.6
4.58.1
4.59.7
4.59.8
5:00.9
5:01.8
5:02.2
5.04.3
5:04.5
5:04.7
5.09.9

Andrew Walshe
Marak Bonito
George Brown
Edward Shepherd
K Al-Abaidy
Luke Langley
Simon Wake
David Pickett
Oliver Glyn

S Byrne

David Wilson

R Surridge
Kieran Moss
Warren Herridge
D Fernie
Michael Roscoe
Oliver Glyn

Paul Spicer

D Fernie

Gary Humphrey
Laurence Levy
Michael Wadlow
David O'Connell
Tom Sloane

R Buck
Nicholas Robinson
Tom Mitchell
Will Dacey

L Dormer

D Ross

Michael Wadlow
Daniel Gardner
Billy Vernon-Hamilton
Tom Kinsella
Ryan Faulkner
Josh Swain
Harry Holland
Jack Morris

J Howarth

Peter Bishop
Joseph Collins
Sam Day

Chris Line

George Brown
Elliott Poulain
Edward Shepherd
Lewis Keeble
David Wilson
Andrew Walshe
Luke Langley
Khalid Al Abaidy
Vasudev Zaver
J McGaulley
Oliver Glyn
Sean Talbot

R Buck

David O'Connell
Warren Herridge
Tom Barfoot
James Waterman
Jamie Bird
David Pickett

L Dormer

T Reading

S Highfield

ui15
ui15
ui1s5
ui1s
ui1s
uils
uils
ui1s5
uis5
uis5
uis5
uils
uils
ui1s
ui1s
ui15
ui1s5
ui1s5
uis5
uils
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15
u15
u15
ui1s
ui15
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15
u15
u15
u15
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15
u15

ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15
u15
u15
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
ui1s
ui1s5
ui1s
ui1s
uis
ui1s
ui1s
uils
uils
uils

HPX
D&T
AFD
HPX
StA
SNH
HPX
SNH
D&T
WAT
HPX
E&H
StA
SNH
StA
BAR
D&T
SNH
StA
HPX
SNH
D&T
SNH
SNH
D&T
StA
HPX
HPX
WAT
WAT
D&T
SNH
SNH
SNH
HPX
SNH
BAR
BAR
StA
SNH
HPX
SNH
D&T

AFD
StA
HPX
SNH
HPX
HPX
SNH
StA
HPX
WAT
D&T
HPX
D&T
SNH
SNH
HPX
HPX
HPX
SNH
WAT
StA
D&T

22/8
03/6
13/5
13/5

13/5
5/8

13/5
227
29/4
13/5
13/5

1716

13/5
13/5
1/7

13/5
30/9
29/9
13/5
13/5
5/8

13/5

30/9
2217
2217
9/9

29/9
22/9
22/9
1/7

13/5
22/9
13/5
23/9

1716
6/4

22/9
15/7

26/8

9/6
07/5
3/6
7/5
15/7

29/9
1/7
24/6
7/5
24/6
06/6
15/7
7/5
7/5
20/5
07/5
17/6

227

Watford
Salisbury
Watford
Watford

Watford
Luton
Watford
Southampton
Watford
Watford
Watford

St Ives

Watford
Watford

Lee Valley
Watford
Bedford
Milton Keynes
Watford
Watford
Thurrock
Watford

Bedford
Parliament Hill
Watford
Watford
Milton Keynes
Stevenage
Stevenage
Lee Valley
Watford
Stevenage
Watford
Hemel H

St Ives
WGC
Stevenage
Hemel H

Copthall

Watford
Stevenage
Welwyn GC
Stevenage
Stevenage

Sandy
Watford
Hemel H
Stevenage
Hemel H
Watford
Stevenage
Stevenage
Stevenage
Hastings
Stevenage
Southend

Southampton



5:10.3
5.17.3
5:23.5
5:24.6
5:29.9
5:39.0
5:42.9
5:44.6
5:51.6
5.50.1
5:52.8

3000 metres
10:02.7
10:07.4
10:13.6
10:20.41
10:38.1
10:46.1

80m Hurdles
12.51/2.2
12.88/-1.6
12.99
14.2
14.60
14.7

14.7
14.7/-2.5
15.2
15.4/-1.0
15.7

15.7

15.9

16.1

16.2

16.3

16.4

16.5

16.5
16.8/-2.7
17.1

17.1

17.2

17.6

18.2

17.7

18.9

19.8

20.0

High Jump
1.70
1.60
1.56
151
151
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.45
1.45
1.45
1.40

G Walton

Paul Spicer

J Seymour

Rob Walker
Ryan Faulkner
L Coates

Jack Cottrell
Harry Holland
Sam Mahrouche
Tom Kinsella
George Stingemore

Elliott Poulain
Khalid Al Abaidy
Edward Shepherd
David Wilson
Oliver Glyn
Vasudev Zaver

Sean Glynn

J Maraney

Tom Mitchell
Daniel Mawhinney
Gary Humphrey

J McGaulley
George Herbert
Daniel Gardner
Tim Warner
Laurence Levy
Connor Winters

J Manfre

Mark Bonito

C Buffonge
George Stingemore
J Howarth

M Oliver

J Field

B Young

Michael Wadlow
E Lau

Harry Holland

F Parke

T Reading

Sam Mahrouche
Billy Vernon-Hamilton
Warren Herridge
Chris Line

David Wilson

Guy Hutchings
Stefan Maile
Tom Mitchell
Laurence Levy
Daniel Gardner
Tom Clarke
George Herbert
Dami Ajuwon
Paul Spicer
Gary Humphrey
Kieran Moss
Michael Wadlow
C Palin

A Calver

Tim Warner

ui15
ui15
ui1s5
ui1s
ui1s
uils
uils
ui1s5
uis5
uis5
uis5

ui1s
ui1s
ui15
ui1s5
ui1s5
uis5

u1s
u1s
u15
u15
u15
u15
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u15
u15
u15
u15
u15
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u15
u15
u15
u15
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u15
u15

ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
ui1s
ui1s5
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
uils
uils
uils

WAT
SNH
StA
HPX
HPX
StA
HPX
BAR
HPX
SNH
HPX

StA
StA
HPX
HPX
D&T
HPX

WAT
E&H
HPX
StA
HPX
WAT
HPX
SNH
HPX
SNH
SNH
D&T
D&T
WAT
HPX
StA
StA
D&T
WAT
D&T
StA
BAR
StA
StA
HPX
SNH
SNH
D&T
HPX

WAT
StA
HPX
SNH
SNH
HPX
HPX
BAR
SNH
HPX
StA
D&T
StA
D&T
HPX

29/4
07/5

7/5
6/4

7/5
23/9
1/7
07/5
15/7

15/7
30/5
15/7
6/4

26/8
13/5
30/9

30/9
1/7

2217
29/9
3/6

29/9
15/7
227
24/6
5/8

24/6

20/5
15/7
29/9

17/6

1/7
29/4
5/8
24/6
20/5

1716
26/8
30/9
29/9
29/9
6/4

227
4/8

5/8

30/9

6/5

227
17/6

Watford
Stevenage

Stevenage
WGC

Stevenage
Hemel H

Lee Valley
Stevenage
Milton Keynes

Hemel H
Watford
Hemel H
WGC

Copthall
Watford
Bedford

Bedford
Watford
Parliament Hill
Milton Keynes
Welwyn GC
Milton Keynes
Stevenage
Southampton
Hemel H
Luton
Eastbourne

Bracknell
Peterborough
Milton Keynes

Southend

Lee Valley
Watford
Thurrock
Hemel H
Hastings

Southend
Copthall
Bedford

Milton Keynes
Milton Keynes
WGC
Parliament Hill
Cambridge
Thurrock
Bedford

Oxford

Southampton
lIiford



1.40
1.40
1.35
1.35
1.35
1.30
1.30
1.30
1.30
1.25
1.25
1.20

Pole Vault
2.80
2.30
2.60
2.60
2.20
2.10
2.10

Long Jump
6.19/0.8
5.81
5.49
5.30
5.27
5.15
5.01
5.01
4.98
491
4.90
4.87
4.86
4.85
4.81
4.78
4.77
4.74
4.73
4.68
4.67
4.60
4.58
4.58/2.2
4.54
4.47
4.32
4.30
4.21
4.19
4.17
4.16
4.03
4.03
3.96
3.96
3.96
3.88
3.84
3.81
3.79
3.74
3.51
3.44

J McGaulley
Andrew Walshe
Simon Wake
Elliott Hurrell

C Buffonge

M Dombey

R Patel

F Harper

D Fernie

Chris Line
Nicholas Robinson
James Spurway

Callum Pilgrim
Tim Warner
Connor Winters
Sam Clarke
Daniel Gardner
H Stead

Sean Glynn

Robert Gayler
Courtney Hart
Gary Humphrey
Kieran Moss
Tom Mitchell
Chris Giles

G Minihan
Daniel Gardner
Lewis Keeble
Laurence Levy
B Young

Billy Vernon-Hamilton
O Brooks

J Bignell

Will Dacey
David Pickett
Dami Ajuwon

J Pellington
Josh Swain
George Herbert
Stan Spary
Connor Winters
Sean Glynn
Michael Wadlow
J Bignell

Tim Warner
Luke Langley
Gary Parker

E Lau

Michael Roscoe
F Harper

M Oliver

Chris Line
Edward Shepherd
Elliott Hurrell
Luke Evans
George Stingemore
L Dormer

David Wilson

T Drake

C Buffonge

L Coates

Harry Holland

J Field

ui15
ui15
ui1s5
ui1s
ui1s
uils
uils
ui1s5
uis5
uis5
uis5
uils

ui1s
ui15
ui1s5
ui1s5
uis5
uils
ui1s

u15
u15
u15
u15
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15
u15
u15
u15
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15
u15
u15
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15
u15
u15
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15
u15
u15
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
uis
u15
u15
u15

WAT
HPX
HPX
HPX
WAT
WAT
LPK
StA
StA
D&T
StA
StA

D&T
HPX
SNH
D&T
SNH
WAT
WAT

SBH
D&T
HPX
StA
HPX
StA
WAT
SNH
SNH
SNH
WAT
SNH
WAT
D&T
HPX
SNH
BAR
StA
SNH
HPX
SNH
SNH
WAT
D&T
D&T
HPX
SNH
HPX
StA
BAR
StA
StA
D&T
HPX
HPX
HPX
HPX
WAT
HPX
WSEH
WAT
StA
BAR
D&T

1716
1/7
17/6
5/8
9/9
29/4
13/5

15/7

227
3/6

8/7

24/6
19/7
227
227

26/8
227
30/9

30/9

17/6
5/8
5/8
22/9
1/7
22/9
1/7
23/9
5/8
22/9
15/7

22/9
227
7/5

8/7

9/9

29/9
13/5
17/6
22/9
15/7

15/7

15/7
227
20/5
3/6
1/7
15/7
1/7
13/5
16/9

17/6
20/5

Southend
Lee Valley
liford
Luton
Watford
Watford
Watford

Hemel H

Southampton
Welwyn GC
Cambridge
Hemel H
Stevenage
Watford
Watford

Copthall
Southampton
Bedford

Bedford

Southend
Thurrock
Thurrock
Stevenage
Watford
Stevenage
Watford
Hemel H
Luton
Stevenage
Stevenage

Stevenage
Parliament Hill
Stevenage
Cambridge
Watford

Milton Keynes
Watford

lIford
Stevenage
Milton Keynes

Stevenage

Hemel H
Parliament Hill
Hastings
Welwyn GC
Lee Valley
Peterborough
Lee Valley
Watford
Watford

Southend
Bracknell



3.36 Shaun Wagstaff
3.28 Warren Herridge
3.13 Jamie Bird

3.03 M Dombey

2.76 Mark Smith
Triple Jump

11.66/1.5 Kieran Moss
10.56 John Rendell
10.51 Sam Day

10.42 Daniel Gardner
10.10 Connor Winters
8.93 O Nicholson-Potter
8.91 Elliott Poulain
8.65 Tom Clarke
8.01 C Buffonge
Shot (4k)

11.20 Olamide Alabi
10.67 George Minihan
10.25 Richard Humphries
10.20 Chris Line

10.19 Laurence Levy
9.89 Tom Mitchell
9.88 M Ellis

9.59 Gary Humphrey
8.92 F Parke

8.72 Ed Van Der Berg
8.66 Simon Wake
8.39 Barney Brown
8.37 Andrew Walshe
8.30 David Nisbet
8.30 J McGaulley
8.28 Josh Swain

8.28 Nicholas Robinson
8.11 Elliott Poulain
7.97 Nick McNaught
7.94 L Judge

7.77 C Lewis

7.69 G Harvey

7.59 Michael Wadlow
7.53 J Bignell

7.50 J Pellington
7.48 Kieran Moss
7.40 Mark Bonito
7.30 David Bidmead
7.07 Michael Wadlow
6.95 D Fernie

6.82 O Nicholson-Potter
6.58 Stefan Maile
6.46 Warren Herridge
6.45 David O'Connell
6.44 Peter Bishop
6.24 Daniel Gardner
5.89 J Howarth

5.21 A Humphrey
4.74 Khalid Al Abaidy
4.67 Elliott Greenfield

Discus (1.25k)

35.57 Olamide Alabi
35.00 Richard Humphries
31.82 M Ellis

30.62 M Cusellis

30.61 J Bignell

30.57 Chris Line

28.77 Michael Wadlow

ui15
ui15
ui1s5
ui1s
ui1s

ui1s5
uis5
uis5
uis5
ui1s5
uils
ui1s
ui1s
ui15

uis5
uils
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15
u15
u15
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15
u15
u15
u15
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15
u15
u15
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15
u15
u15
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15

ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
uils
uils
uils

HPX
SNH
HPX
WAT
BAR

D&T
SNH
SNH
SNH
LPK
StA
HPX
WAT

WAT
WAT
HPX
D&T
SNH
HPX
WAT
HPX
StA
SNH
HPX
D&T
HPX
D&T
WAT
SNH
StA
StA
HPX
D&T
WAT
WAT
D&T
D&T
StA
StA
D&T
BAR
D&T
StA
LPK
StA
SNH
SNH
SNH
SNH
StA
D&T
StA
SNH

WAT
HPX
WAT
WAT
D&T
D&T
D&T

29/4
22/9
20/5
29/4
23/9

26/8
23/9
22/9
22/9
13/5
13/5

6/4
16/9

16/9
9/9

2217
20/5
7

30/9
29/4
30/9

15/7
3/6

23/9
29/4
03/6
227
22/9

29/4
2217
15/7
/7

03/6
227

13/5
13/5
29/9

13/5

22/9
9/9

15/7
29/9

20/5

29/4

16/9
1/7

29/4
1/7

23/9
03/6
13/5

Barking
Stevenage
Hastings
Watford
Hemel H

Copthall
Hemel H
Stevenage
Stevenage
Watford
Watford

WGC
Watford

Watford
Watford
Parliament Hill
Bracknell

Lee Valley
Bedford
Watford
Bedford

Stevenage
Welwyn GC
Hemel H
Barking
Salisbury
Watford
Stevenage

Barking
Southampton
Peterborough
Watford
Salisbury
Southampton

Watford
Watford
Milton Keynes

Watford

Stevenage
Chelmsford
Stevenage
Milton Keynes

Bracknell

Watford

Watford
Lee Valley
Watford
Watford
Hemel H
Salisbury
Watford



26.42 J Pellington

25.39 David Nisbet
23.13 Chris Giles

22.43 G Harvey

22.27 Laurence Levy
22.22 Nicholas Robinson
22.21 Elliott Poulain
21.81 Barney Brown
21.10 Ed van der Berg
20.78 James Spurway
19.92 George Herbert
19.82 Andrew Walshe
19.50 Billie Vernon Hamilton
18.53 L Judge

17.35 A Leto

16.64 C Buffonge

16.62 C Lewis

15.69 Stefan Maile
14.86 Simon Wake
14.79 M Dombey

14.65 A Humphrey
13.65 David Pickett
13.39 D Fernie

13.19 Paul Spicer

9.91 Sam Day

9.12 L Coates

Hammer (4k)

50.88 Richard Humphries
31.74 Chris Line

29.11 Barney Brown
26.19 Laurence Levy
23.89 G Harvey

20.16 Michael Wadlow
17.92 Nicholas Robinson
13.35 T Reading

8.34 Stefan Maile
Javelin (6009)

44.59 George Minihan
36.74 Brandon Lewis
33.31 J Bignell

32.50 A Leto

31.80 Simon Wake
31.23 Stan Spary

30.13 Nick McNaught
29.95 C Lewis

29.75 Richard Humphries
28.207? Luke Hennessey
27.24 Mark Bonito

27.22 George Brown
27.17 Ed van der Berg
27.10 Nicholas Robinson
26.47 L Judge

26.06 David Nisbet
25.37 Elliott Poulain
25.24 Billy Vernon-Hamilton
24.58 A Humphrey
24.14 J Howarth

23.52 J Manfre

20.58 Kia Pettitt

20.20 Luke Hennessey
19.63 D Smith

19.08 Daniel Gardner
18.50 J McGaulley
18.14 Laurence Levy

17.96 Chris Perry

ui15
ui15
ui1s5
ui1s
ui1s
uils
uils
ui1s5
uis5
uis5
uis5
uils
uils
ui1s
ui1s
ui15
ui1s5
ui1s5
uis5
uils
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15
u15

u1s
u1s
u1s
u15
u15
u15
u15
u15
u1s

ui1s
u15
u15
u15
u15
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15
u15
u15
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15
u15
u15
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
ui1s
u15
u15
u15

StA
D&T
StA
WAT
SNH
StA
StA
D&T
SNH
StA
HPX
HPX
SNH
D&T
StA
WAT
WAT
StA
HPX
WAT
D&T
SNH
StA
SNH
SNH
StA

HPX
D&T
D&T
SNH
WAT
D&T
StA
StA
StA

WAT
WAT
D&T
StA
HPX
SNH
HPX
WAT
HPX
SNH
D&T
AFD
SNH
StA
D&T
D&T
StA
SNH
D&T
StA
D&T
SNH
SNH
WAT
SNH
WAT
SNH
HPX

03/6

17
9/9

23/9
15/7

15/7
17/6
9/9

23/9

9/9
15/7

1/7

29/4
23/9
22/9

29/4
22/9

29/9
23/9
23/9
13/5
1/7

20/5

9/6
1/7
23/9

227
7/5
5/8
9/9
13/5
5/8
23/9
13/5
29/4
13/5
2217
06/5

22/9
20/5

227
15/7
5/8
29/4
22/9
227
9/9
5/8

Salisbury

Watford
Chelmsford

Hemel H
Stevenage

Milton Keynes
liford
Chelmsford
Hemel H

Watford
Peterborough

Lee Valley
Watford
Hemel H
Stevenage

Watford
Stevenage

Sandy
Hemel H
Hemel H
Watford
Watford
Bracknell

Watford
Watford
Hemel H

Parliament Hill
Stevenage
Luton
Watford
Watford
Thurrock
Hemel H
Watford
Watford
Watford
Southampton
Oxford

Stevenage
Bracknell

Southampton
Stevenage
Grays
Watford
Stevenage
Watford
Chelmsford
Luton



16.65
13.95
13.72
13.50
12.83
11.95
4.36

Pentathlon (80H, SP, LJ, HJ, 800m)

2246
2130
1915
1670
1482
1022

4x100
51.1
51.6
52.0

4x400
4:05.9

David O'Connell
Khalid Al Abaidy
Warren Herridge
George Stingemore
Luke Lagley

A Calver

Gary Parker

Tom Mitchell
Gary Humphrey
Laurence Levy
Daniel Gardner
Michael Wadlow
Chris Line

Herts Phoenix
St Albans
Watford

Herts Phoenix

INDOOR PERFORMANCES

60 metres
7.64
8.68
9.09

200 metres
30.60

400 metres
59.5
60.2
61.4
61.4

800 metres
2:18.84
2:20.91
2:21.49
2:22.86
2:24.73
2:27.97
2:33.98

High Jump
1.50
1.45
1.30

Long Jump
5.98
411

Shot
6.94

Robert Gaylor
Billie Vernon-Hamilton
T Drake

T Drake

J Maraney
Andrew Walshe
David Nisbet

R Surridge

Louis Keeble
Edward Shepherd
L Langley

R Surridge

J McCormick
Mark Bonito
David Nisbet

Tom Clarke
Michael Wadlow
P Spicer

Robert Gaylor
Billie Vernon-Hamilton

Michael Wadlow

ui15
ui15
ui1s5
ui1s
ui1s
uils
uils

uis5
uis5
uils
uils
ui1s
ui1s

ui1s5
uis5
uils

ui1s

u15
u15
u1s

ui1s

u15
u15
u15
u15

u15
u15
u15
u15
u1s
u1s
u1s

u15
u15
u15

ui1s
ui1s

ui1s

SNH
StA

SNH
HPX
SNH
D&T
HPX

HPX
HPX
SNH
SNH
D&T
D&T

15/7

9/9

20/5

SBH
SNH
WSEH

WSEH

H’bury
HPX
D&T
E&H

SNH
HPX
SNH
E&H
SBH
D&T
D&T

HPX
D&T
SNH

SBH
SNH

D&T

29/4 Watford
1716 St lves

6/5 Hoo

22/9 Stevenage
06/5 Oxford
1716 lIford

30/9 Bedford
30/9 Bedford
29/9 Milton Keynes
29/9 Milton Keynes
29/9 Milton Keynes
15/7 Hemel H
Milton Keyes
Watford

Hastings

18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley



